# 1621442

<u>і</u>СН \$365.(

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Roynat Merchant Capital Inc., as Collateral Agent		06/16/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shearer's Foods, Inc.	
Street Address:	692 Wabash Avenue, North	
City:	Brewster	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44613	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1621442	GRANDPA'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	1620176	MESQUITE GRANDPA'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	2026708	CLASSIC GOLD
Registration Number:	2202051	SHEARER PERFECTION IN EVERY BAG
Registration Number:	2326737	LUNCH BUNCH
Registration Number:	2720617	DIPSTER
Registration Number:	2666406	
Registration Number:	2666407	
Registration Number:	2805553	TIRITAS
Registration Number:	2999837	SHEARER'S
Registration Number:	3119618	SHEARER'S
Serial Number:	78246312	NAPA VALLEY SNACKS
Serial Number:	78246317	NAPA VALLEY FOODS
		NAPA VALLEY SNACKS A DELICIOUS BLEND OF AROMAS, TRADEMARK

IRADEMARK "

REEL: 003683 FRAME: 0014

900094766

| Serial Number: | | 78246325 | | TEXTURE, TASTE AND PERSONALITY |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (804)344-7999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (804) 788-8523

Email: HWRITM@hunton.com, ewhite@hunton.com
Correspondent Name: Edward T. White, Hunton & Williams LLP

Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street

Address Line 2: Riverfront Plaza, East Tower

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67583.4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward T. White
Signature:	/Edward T. White/
Date:	12/20/2007

Total Attachments: 1

source=Roynat Merchant Capital to Shearer's Foods Termination of IP#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003683 FRAME: 0015

#### TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of June , 2006, is made by Roynat Merchant Capital Inc., as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent").

WHEREAS, Shearer's Foods, Inc. (the "Grantor") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations (as such term is defined in that certain Security Agreement dated as of May 6, 2005 by and among the Grantor, Brewster's Foods, Inc. and the Collateral Agent), including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark applications, and/or trademark licenses ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 16, 2005 at Reel 3084 and Frame 0450;

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 23, 2005 at Reel 3089 and Frame 0440; and

WHEREAS, the holders of the Secured Obligations have agreed to terminate and release their security interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto, and have authorized the Collateral Agent to file this Termination on their behalf.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Collateral Agent in the following Trademarks:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Trademarks to which the Grantor is a party including those referred to on Schedule A attached hereto;
- 2. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Collateral Agent:

ROYNAT MERCHANT CAPITAL INC.,

as Collateral Agent

Name:

R. Swaine

Title:\_

President

TRI1\630466v2

RECORDED: 12/20/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003683 FRAME: 0016